505989627 03/27/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6036336

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА		
		Name	Execution Date
INTEGRATED DEVICE TECHNOLO		DGY, INC.	11/21/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	INTEGRATED DEVICE TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	1001 MURPHY RANCH ROAD		
City:	MILPITAS		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA		285074	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to th	285074 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	ATA e sent to th provided; in ipc	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U locketing@haynesboone.com, ryan.bordon@	IS Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to th provided; in ipc GA	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U docketing@haynesboone.com, ryan.bordon@ ARY J. EDWARDS	IS Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; in ipc GA 23	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U docketing@haynesboone.com, ryan.bordon@ ARY J. EDWARDS 23 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700	IS Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to th provided; in ipc GA 23	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U docketing@haynesboone.com, ryan.bordon@ ARY J. EDWARDS	IS Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; in GA 23 DA	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U docketing@haynesboone.com, ryan.bordon@ ARY J. EDWARDS 23 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700	IS Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; in GA 23 DA	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U docketing@haynesboone.com, ryan.bordon@ ARY J. EDWARDS 23 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700 ALLAS, CALIFORNIA 75219	IS Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to th provided; in GA 23 DA	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U docketing@haynesboone.com, ryan.bordon@ ARY J. EDWARDS 23 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700 ALLAS, CALIFORNIA 75219 70107.624US01 D5337-US	IS Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to th provided; in GA 23 DA	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U docketing@haynesboone.com, ryan.bordon@ ARY J. EDWARDS 23 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700 ALLAS, CALIFORNIA 75219 70107.624US01 D5337-US RYAN BORDON	IS Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU VAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	ATA e sent to th provided; in GA 23 DA IMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U docketing@haynesboone.com, ryan.bordon@ ARY J. EDWARDS 23 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700 ALLAS, CALIFORNIA 75219 70107.624US01 D5337-US RYAN BORDON /Ryan Bordon/ 03/27/2020	IS Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=01_Certificate_of_	ATA e sent to th provided; in GA 23 DA IMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U docketing@haynesboone.com, ryan.bordon@ ARY J. EDWARDS 23 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700 ALLAS, CALIFORNIA 75219 70107.624US01 D5337-US RYAN BORDON /Ryan Bordon/ 03/27/2020	IS Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=01_Certificate_of_ source=01_Certificate_of_	ATA e sent to th provided; in GA 23 DA IMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U docketing@haynesboone.com, ryan.bordon@ ARY J. EDWARDS 23 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700 ALLAS, CALIFORNIA 75219 70107.624US01 D5337-US RYAN BORDON /Ryan Bordon/ 03/27/2020 n_IDT_DE_to_IDT_CA#page1.tif n_IDT_DE_to_IDT_CA#page2.tif	<i>IS Mail.</i> ⊉haynesboone.com
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=01_Certificate_of_ source=01_Certificate_of_ source=02_Articles_of_Inc	ATA e sent to the provided; in GA 23 DA IMBER: 	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U docketing@haynesboone.com, ryan.bordon@ ARY J. EDWARDS 23 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700 ALLAS, CALIFORNIA 75219 70107.624US01 D5337-US RYAN BORDON /Ryan Bordon/ 03/27/2020 n_IDT_DE_to_IDT_CA#page1.tif n_IDT_DE_to_IDT_CA#page2.tif _with_Statement_of_Conversion_IDT_CA#p	Phaynesboone.com
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=01_Certificate_of_ source=02_Articles_of_Inc source=02_Articles_of_Inc	ATA e sent to the provided; in GA 23 DA IMBER: Conversion Conversion corporation corporation	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U docketing@haynesboone.com, ryan.bordon@ ARY J. EDWARDS 23 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700 ALLAS, CALIFORNIA 75219 70107.624US01 D5337-US RYAN BORDON /Ryan Bordon/ 03/27/2020 n_IDT_DE_to_IDT_CA#page1.tif n_IDT_DE_to_IDT_CA#page2.tif	Øhaynesboone.com Phaynesboone.com wage1.tif wage2.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "INTEGRATED DEVICE TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 7:31 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE CORPORATION HAS FILED ALL DOCUMENTS AND PAID ALL FEES REQUIRED, AND THEREUPON THE CORPORATION SHALL CEASE TO EXIST AS A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



2128846 0265C SR# 20200475369

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202237324 Date: 01-22-20

PATENT REEL: 052350 FRAME: 0384

Page 1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:31 PM 11/21/2019 FILED 07:31 PM 11/21/2019 SR 20198238025 - File Number 2128846

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A NON-DELAWARE ENTITY PURSUANT SECTION 266 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1) The name of the corporation is Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
- 2) The date of filing of its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State is June 10, 1987.
- 3) The jurisdiction to which the corporation shall convert to is California and the name under which the entity shall be known as is Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
- 4) The conversion has been approved in accordance with this section.
- 5) The corporation may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit, or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the corporation arising while it was a corporation of the State of Delaware, and that it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit, or proceeding.
- 6) The address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 1001 Murphy Ranch Road, Milpitas, CA 95035.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting corporation, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on November 19, 2019.

Sailesh Chittipeddi Authorized Officer

A0836128

10

FILED W/S Secretary of State State of California

NOV 2 1 2019

1590247

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WITH STATEMENT OF CONVERSION OF INTEGRATED DEVICE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

I

The name of this corporation is Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (the "Corporation").

Π

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business, or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

Ш

The name for the Corporation's initial agent for service of process is CT Corporation System.

IV

The initial street address and mailing address of the Corporation is 1001 Murphy Ranch Road, Milpitas, CA 95035.

V

The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, designated "Common Stock," and the total number of Common Stock that the Corporation is authorized to issue is ONE THOUSAND (1,000).

٧I

The name of the converting entity is Integrated Device Technology, Inc., a corporation formed in Delaware. The converting entity's California Secretary of State file number is C1590247. The Corporation is authorized to effect the conversion by Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and it has approved the Certificate of Conversion to effect the conversion as required by Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The conversion has been approved by the number of percentage of applicable holders of interest of the Corporation as is required by Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

٧II

Section 1. The liability of the directors of the Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

A0836128

Section 2. The Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) through bylaw provisions, agreements with the agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject only to the limits set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code with respect to actions for breach of duty to the Corporation or its shareholders. The Corporation is further authorized to provide insurance for agents as set forth in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, provided that, in cases where the Corporation owns all or a portion of the shares of the company issuing the insurance policy, the company and/or the policy must meet one of the two sets of conditions set forth in Section 317, as amended.

Section 3. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article VII by the shareholders of this Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of an agent of this Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

I declare I am the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, which execution is my act and deed.

Sailesh Chittipeddi, President of Integrated Device Technology, Inc. and Incorporator



i hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

FEB 2 1 2020 Date:

GG

ALEX PADILLA. Secretary of State PATENT

REEL: 052350 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 03/27/2020